
Highfield Primary School       
2024-2025 Dates for Parents/Carers Autumn 2024                         

  

Value of the Term: Courage  Topic: Get Up, Stand Up  Language of the Term: Portuguese  
School Songs: Something Inside So Strong, This is Me 

  

Week  
Beginning 

 

2nd Sept 
 

Mon 2nd & Tues 3rd  Sept - INSET - No school for children 
 
Weds 4th Sept - Children return to school 
 
Be Proud Week - Weds 4th - Mon 9th 
 
Nursery Home Visits  
 
Reception Home Visits 
 

9th Sept 
 
 

Tues 10th Sept – Y1, 3 & 6 Meet The Teacher Meetings (9:00 – 9:30) 
 
Thurs 12th Sept – Y2, 4 & 5 Meet The Teacher Meetings (9:00 – 9:30) 
 
Nursery Home Visits  
 
Reception: Mon 9th Home Visits Tues 12th/Weds 13th Stay & Play – Thurs 14th/Fri 15th Half Day 
Sessions  
 

16th Sept 
 
 

Reception: Mon 16th ½ day session, Tues 17th-Thurs 19th Reception Classes Stay for Lunch (8:50 – 
1:00), Fri 20th Stay Full Time if ready 
 
Nursery: Mon 16th Home Visits Tues 17th/ Weds 18th  Sept – Stay and Play Sessions, Thurs/Fri  Short 
Sessions (1hr) 
 
Fri 20th Sept – Year 6 Parents Meeting: Secondary Transition and SATs (2:30 – 3:00) 

23rd Sept 
 
 
 

Nursery: Build up to full sessions this week. 
 
Fri 27th Sept – Phonics Workshop for Reception Parents (2:30 – 3:00) 

30th Sept 
 
 

 
Thurs 3rd Oct – Census Day 
 

7th October  
Friday 11th October 5A Class Assembly 

14th Oct Fri 18th October - Show Racism the Red Card 
 
Fri 18th Oct – 5C Class Assembly 
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21st Oct Creative Writing Week 
 
Tues 22nd Oct- 4-6.30 - Parents Evening 
 
Thurs 24th Oct 3.30-6.00 - Parents Evening 
 
Friday 25th Oct - Year 5 Science workshops 

28th Oct Half Term 

4th Nov 
 

Mon 4th Nov - INSET - no school for children 
 
Tues 5th Nov - Children return to school 
 
Fri 8th Nov – 5P Class Assembly 
  

11th Nov 
 
 

 
Tues 12th Nov – Prospective Parents Tours (Nursery and Reception 2025) 
 
Anti Bullying Week 
 
Fri 15th Nov –4GF Class Assembly 
 

18th Nov 
 

Tues 19th Nov – Prospective Parents Tours (Nursery and Reception 2025) 
 
Fri 22nd November 4C Class Assembly 
 

25th Nov 
 
 

 
Fri 29th Nov – 4NC Class Assembly 
 

2nd Dec 
 
 

 
Interfaith Week 
 

9th Dec Mon 9th Dec - RF Nativity @ 9.15am 
 
Weds 11th Dec -  RB Nativity @ 9.15am 
 
Thurs 12th Dec - RJ Nativity @ 9.15am 
 
Fri 13th December - Christmas Jumper Day and concert  

 

16th Dec Thurs 19th Dec – Newsletter to Parents 
 
Early finish Fri 20th 1:30 (Children return to school Monday 6th January) 

 


